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3  Supe^rintending Engi neer , ce,
CPWD Circle VCDA), MSO Building,.
Mew Delhi.

By Advocate Shri P,H,, Ramchandani.

ORDER

By Hon'ble S_hri Kuldip Sin oh. Member (J)

In ■ this case the applicant Shri Daiip Singh has

assaUled an order Annexure .A—1 and has a.lso assailed the E.nguif y

Report, Annexure A-2, show cause notice, Annexure A-3 whereby

impugned order of penalty of dismissal from service had been

imposed on the applicant. He has also challenged the order

Annexure A-A vide which he was relieved from duty, Annexure A--5

and the order wtiereby his appea,l was re'jeoted, .Annexure .A-6 and

as s.uch, he has p>rayed 'tor declara.tion that the charge~sh&et,

enquiry report, show cause notice and order imposing the penalty

of disys'rissal and the order of re'lieving 1 rom the oTfics and th€?

order rejecting the ap'peal be held as illegal and void and his

Hi ".fyii -I r-.pi -."arjt- Pic;xH0 and tlie resoonden ts be?

^



?,

\dS^ected to reinstate the applicant in service.

■  ..The facts in brief are that the applicant had joined as

Junior Engineer in C.P.W.D. in the year 1956. In the year 1976
he was nroffloted as Assistant Engineer, In the year 1979 he was
selected for deputation with 0.0.A. «s Assistant Engineer and
continued to work there till 1985.

He further alleged that in the year 1981. a particular
of the DDA for construction of 228 MIG flats in Pocket

KQI at Vikas Puri was started and applicant was asked to work in
that project as Assistant Engineer. Besides that he was also
looking after certain other works of DDA which were also relating
to construction of i^IG flats at Vikas Puri. In addition to this»

he also stated that he was given the work relating to
construction of flats at the Asiad Village in the Asiad Project

as the same was i^Sfel'^ehind the target schedule. Thus, in
nutshell, he says that he was assigned various projects and was

ove r b u r de n e d i

Ml ̂  4^ It is further stated that suddenly on 29/30. 12. 1982, he

was placed under suspension vide Annexure A-7. Then subsistence

amount was fixed vide Annexure A.-8. However, by 3.8. 1 983, the

applicant made a request to the Vice-Chairman, DDA for
reinstatement as the charge-sheet has not been supplied to him.

Accordingly, he was reinstated on 27.2.19SA.

T t i ■■'s Turi'her stated that i.n December, 1983, tfie

heet stating that it is proposedapplicant was issued a charge--s



.3,

to hold an enquiry a

t,h^ DDA (SalalrVi Allowances
Regulations, 1961. The applicant

charges vide Annexure A""1 1 .

gainst the applicant under Regulatio

\

a n d Co n d11 i o n s o t Se r vice)

"^stated to have denied all these

It is further stated that by an order dated 23,5. 1984

an order of holding common disclbUnary prooesdinqs against the
applicant, ShrlM.L. Varshney, Eyeoutive Engineer and Shrl H.L.

„  nccMciri hv thc" vi oe~-Chairman of the
Sharrna, Junior Engineer wa;> issued d,. -n.- . .

DDA. ;

7^ The applicant has further alleged that since the oommon

enquiry was to be held against Assistant Engineer, Executive
engineer and Junior Engineer, so it was to be seen that who was
the disciplinary authority competent ,to order common enquiry
against these three persons. As per the law, the disciplinary
authority of the highest ranking officer is the competent
authority and in any case'Vice-Chalrman, DDA was not competent to

order ' common , enquiry against Executive Engineer for whom the
competent authority was Government of India. Since the basis of
the start of the enquiry being illegal order of holding of
enquiry, was bad in law, so the entire edifice built on this
foundation of illegal order of appointment of Enquiry Office? lor

holding common enquiry is itself bad and has to fc-.,...-

of cards.

Officer

'hereupon,

It is further alleged that on 2?.10.1984 Presenting

before . the Enquiry Officer, submitted his brief,

the Enquiry Officer asked the applicant to submit his

L,.



'A
^  i f ̂ ^ 1^. h 0

in iQpA.. However, unfortunately on • . - -defence by 3 U 1 0. l - , ,<,<.^^.inated and
^  -1 ^■n Cm (- Indira ban dm wa~ c.----'

then prime Minister late smt. - - -
W-- curfew all around in Delhi because .. . .}-hp,f e Wcss our .-v, c.,-

, 0 li r> e, fn ?< .=^1 i<h community Wd.j
uroken out and the applicant b9...ong.. w -- --

,  „,.th of rmters and was not able to subnat hissubject to wiath o!
j  r to thA PA rif the En quit V dfiaefence and he a.lso informed so to the

.  , informed the applicant to submit his
and the PA, on instructional, -ni
'  ■, ,-o(-iirn<i Accordingly i nn

Ki'iof tdc <tn,^n as normalcy rolu. ' •-*H<ati=>nce b! leT au

psn, the applicant submitted his defence to the Enauirv
1- n t tor the-* defenceI- re-w n-(--f-T o(tt>r Hid not wait ro!Officer 1 B.ut the Enquiry Of ficer -i-

i. <?i in iQRA itself. This shows thatsnd submitted' his report on 31 . i -» • --
,aH and biased against the

the Enquiry Officer waio ,-1 -w
appliot^nt.,

■. 1 M th-,t ho had a'^^ked for certainHe has also alleged that he naa

documents during the enauiry which were not supplied to him and
nrinoiples of natural justice had been violated, Some of th
witnesses were also withheld Particularly Shrl Vaish was not

4. i ̂ -I thot in circumstances, t.henroriurted, , So it IS Stated that m tne,...

Louiry report as well as the findings arrived at by the Enouiry
Officer and oonsecuently the punish.,ent awarded to the applicant.
are liable to be quashed,

,j. The o.a; was contested by the respondents and they
have stated that the applicant while on d0out,.tio!.
committed some ,„isoonduct whereby he evhibited lack of integrity

r  a oovsarnm^^ni' servant and tl^ier ebyand conduct unbecoming of aGovernm..n. .
yiolated COS (Conduct) Rules.

A)



' ' V i 1 i3^ t O
that the appl^-oant t?

nO ^^^^.tpuction of MIG
exercise proper supervision tor -•. aocident

.s. ot-

tH® collapse ,0+ certain ,-r ^ collapsed, Since the
.... the work was in progress an. . - , h„,H againstWhere me ^ enquiry was lieia -J.

applicant, had denied the charge.., binary enquiry and
-  , n+firier conducted pr..--

him.. '^he Enquire - — __ giving tu.U
„  «os conducted on var,lou, da.-,regular heai ing .w-- _

., - ,.-,^11 m Hafend himseii topportunity to the appiioant - -
+- h to, i=> n ru ! i r V i

... A thc,t r-turing the ■-. • •o -id admitted thai
1?. However j aaainstnroceedings were adop-,,^

.  roipmon enqui' , - >-nrocedure tor - n«lip Singh.
t at Pvecutive Engineer, Snr... --Shrl «.L- vars .,... shernra. Junior Engineer as

.psistant Engineer an- ^ ^ collapse at
j- 1'1 t-h(=idA orl leers w-.involvement o( al Engulry Officer

,j o tn i?inses on their par ---rhe fla ts du~ - •' p.^.; ^..^apc , were.  cn-^.iP-r aJ-'J- orMc..,r. ., u . .c thh-s nharges again.,,found that the - Fnnuiry Officer
,  , It ,0 also admitted that though the En.uiPPtabliShed. It ..- ^ „un

.4 thr^t rhe .A.E's contentic.. i.hf?d observed -n - rid hut- rhe same
to attend many other works, bu-nroiects, nad to a--.'-

■' ■ ' , of sefoty Ot structures,could not be accepted at the cost of .....
.toted that the memorandum and arlio-,.Ti id further statea .n....13.. - - oinnr-..-! Hv the

■1 •? as -i n 1- we r~ e s i g n c oi- i-l-io ?^nniiCcinv '
charges issue... -la--' - . , . ,,thorite to issue

K  itjdd rh*^ competent authc. i.,nni who was '.mw •Vice-Chairmaru oUAj
,0 fs-r the ePoiicantr1  e k- T ri the ease OT Lnt- c-r-.charge-sheet in tr . . •

If is further stated that the penalty
I-V-

It is rurunfcfi - — -

orders issued

■" d -ian-^^ the Director Gene! a...against the applloant was .sign-. -
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•  the Hisciplinary authority
works. CPWD. who was also the .1 , ,tpr.t

\  . nonalt^^ order against Assi..>tar,i4, -=Mrhnritv tor issue o1 ponai-,competent sutro. i-. •

Engineer of the CPWO-

was the

of non-fillug
.  It is also stated that the plea f • .

... by the Enquiry Officer an.
defence-by SUIO.IPSA was not

.  n.v Offloor nroceeded to give his report and as .ucEnquiry otriofcr ,-i

■s"submitted that tha applicant was ti.htlv panished^

learned counsel for the parties nd

^ - We have heard the

have gone through the records^

• >« fVtr fho enni leant submitted«hri G.D. Gupta appearing 1or the c.,.P.i
order for holding co„™on disoiPlinarv Proceedings

against^ the applicant, Shri ..t. Varshnev. Executive Engineer
tr^-e-1 nraor wa< issued by ibe

and Shrl H.L. Sharma, Junior tnginee, w,..-
a-<r foijor ronfer''ed upon him byVioe-Chalrman. ODA in the etercise cd power ooi.ler, -

iQ.;i Me furfh<='i'' stated that as pei theno,A Regulations. 196U He iurj!..
Regulatlcns in common proceedings, the disciplinary authority has
,0'' be the authority who is the disoiplinary authority of the
co-accused in the common proceedings navxng the high--t
this case from amongst the co-aooused persons Shri M.L. Varshney
was holding the highest rank of Executive Engineer and as per the
Regulations. the disciplinary authority in his case was the

4. f-o it was essential that the Centralfcn^r^i Governments oo it was
.  . h.va rnaHa fh- orders for holding commonGovernment should have mad. -u..

A< ci.r^h fhr-> ifisu'^ of the charge-sheet as well asproceedings. As such. i--
-  t c .wMit-t/ nffins.r and the Presenting Officer-

the appointment of the .-n-Ui-r. -■
hu the Vice-chairman of the DDA. was manifestly illegal and to



'y
the 8pp3-icant

nontentlon. the learned oouneel -
::SL ::;.d,e„t..en.Hon.hleOe^^^^ «

Chair man,j IIQA
.  - 4- -I cixT R p h a r ffki _y.3..i

'?in7 /1 9 91 en:taJ:J=eiL-^^-~E-i---i "Hhb ^ nr^t the Vloe-Chairman. DDA was
,„r! another Wherein it was held that th.

f  t author'ra for imposing penalty on t-onot the competent duthjr--/

^t wa- ^he Central Government who was competentofficers and it wa--

impose the penalty^

.  the anpiicant further submitted that,g The counsel tor cnc -
.  . ..ro natnelVG Shri Mrlr

based on this judgment, two otner .
'  ̂̂ ,.4 chri H.L/ Sharma, Junior

Varshney, Executive Engineer an„ s,-..

Engineer had also filed Writ Petitions before the Hoh'ble .High
rouor of Delhi and relying uporr the iudgment of P.P. Sharma
usunra, the Hon ble High Court of Delhi guashed the proceedings

nnsooor of Shri HA, Varshnev and Shri H.L. Sharma and the
impugned-orders were duashed and it was held that the Petitioners
are entitled to all consequential benefits. In this case al.,o
rne learned counsel for the applicant submitted that since the
anplioant was also one of the oo-accused and the Horfble High
court of Delhi had given its clear finding that the orders

.,hohr Shri M.L. Varshney.ininowiing oenaity on I heir -o

Executive ingiheer and Shri H.L. Sharma. lunior Engineer cannot
■' he sustained, since the Vice-chairman. DDA was not the competent

authority, so the applicant is also entitled for duashing of the
-  - -j - nnnintmpnt nf the Enquiry Officerentire enquiry proceedings dud cippointn.cn, -

ate. because Vice-chairman. DDA, who had passed an order tor
holding ■ common proceedings, had also appointed Enquiry Officer,
ao that order suffers from lack of iurisdiction in the
appointment of Enquiry Officer as well as m the Presenting

i.
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DDA for

Officer and the order passer,

riflding common enquiry is aiuo

^  (.fy t- j-.e vice-Cfiairm?

iH ab initio sinceVOl

vice-chairman. DDA «as not competent.

leply to this Shrl P.H. Ramohandani appearing for
.. ■H..H that in case of the applicant the orderthe respondents submitted that m oa.,

■M-v haH passed by the competent authority sinceinv^osinq penalty had oeci .

In^ica^t was on deputation with the PDA. After the enquiry, he
reverted PaoK to his Parent department and the order of

.  h~H by the competent authority m respectpunishment had been
T  fit cinrA the authority passing the order ofof the applicant since cnc aa - >

nupishment was the disciplinary authority and the appointing
authority in the case of the aPPUoantr He further submitted

.  - to wrK' had conducted th.e enquiry, sothat it is not importarit a^y to wic- nc,.-
fin '-.nn'i irant should not be quashed andthe order imposing penalty on o-c-Pl-i

it should be sustained,

'>n To our understanding, the contentions raised by the
counsel for the respondents have no merits because it is

. .uestion only confined to the Passing of the penalty order
or imposing the Penalty, but it Is to be seen whether the enquiry

u.ci- r,r i,jhiryh ihr-i rirrjer imposing penalty hasnroceedings on the basie o1 wnicn ..u,

c.,qid. were conducted in a lawful manner or not and whether
,ne person who conducted the enquiry was competent to conduct the
enquiry. Further, whether the officer who conducted the
departmental enquiry could be validly appointed as an Enquiry
Officer and If answer to all these questions is in negative, then
U would mean that the officer who conducted the enquiry had no

.f, . .^1- PfVi i-o rr,nduct the enquiry because hisjurisdiction at all so ocn„u., -

Z

I
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^ not valldly wade and it was nia,e ty
-omoetent to aopolnt the

J;

npppintmsnt itself waf
nesaeH by a person who was not oorde! f-*?- : ̂ ah irixtio itseil s

Co t-h»t order being voi'^rnquiry. Officer. ^ ..ft, cop to proceed with
f.r -iaM<.H3-tion in the Enquiry Uffic-r .cannot confer .u, i-.-- find an answer to

■on ariain'^^t the applicant, anui-he enquiry even aga_n,. - on<^w'=-r has
'  „ -(=-i nH that the answer n--

OS"tion'-'- raised by us, w- . ■ -•■^n the question.^ ^

been given in two iudg.ents separately given - -
,  p n„ib, .n the case of Shri M.L. Varsnney.Hon ble High Court ol D.. p„„,ne»r both

-rH Shri H.u Sharnia, Junior Engineer, -Eyeoutive Engineer and Shri h.l
ho h-'r^ ra^-^d the common enquiry alongco-accused who ho,.. ■ — . m u Varshney was

.nmioPint. The judgment in the case o1 ->h - ■ •• -
a  in the -f Shri H.L. Sharroaaw^n in CWPNc. 109!/85 and m toe c.--- -

«;■ given in the case Of CWP HO, i.3 of OSi and in hot
the Hoh-ble High Court of Delhi had considered he

::::,ons relating to Regulations vide which the order for
f-hot t'fio order was-.w u,«<p and finding that to..holding common enquiry was pc

■fpirht piithoriiy, the same was quashed. -o-,ot pa-- by the competent author-,/,
of fho oon-dered opinion that in caseon the same lines, we are o1 thetho order directing holding, of the

of the applicant itself tn. or
.  .. f th,o Fnouiry officer an-enquiry, the appointment o, -h,

-  -ro oi<to bad in law and are voio ab miPresenting Officer are also oa-
-I u., -:.n offioer who wash»d not heen passed bv'-ince the same haa nc, —

thoro io po dispute to this, lact^competent to pass the same ano, there
-I- r-1 n-pc'^- this order

V/- rhpirmen 00^ was. not competent ,cthat the Vice-Chairman,
H  , ,hn oon'iH have passed the

and it was only the Central Government who c-l,,
order of holding of an enquiry.

nnoe we have reached to the conclusion that the order
Cibeotlng the holding of the encuiry and appointment of Engulry
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<0
,  , , • --lO-

- j h i n i t' i 1' h f? n t h 6 © n t i r' &
Officer and Presenting Officer as void ab ir
pr^eedings conducted by these officers in pursuance o1 tne
nrd'^-rs passed by the Vice--Chairman, DDA lor holding
enquiry. Is vitiated and the proceedings conducted by these
officers had been conducted without jurisdiction ^mcc -.r-i.

^  - > i-sr-\+- tz-cii i H on the face of i t» ci)e..e
appointment itself was no~ Vu »

prVjceedings cannot be sustained and have to be auashed, Since
«e are of the considered opinion that the enaulry proceedings

L  ■- nn we need not go into theitself suffers from lack of jurisda-—n, - -
, _ j u. . . tha leai'ned counsel for tire

other contentions raised by tne ic... .i. .

applicant, It is suffice to say that on this short ground alone,
the impugned orders passed by the Vice-Chairman, DD.i are liable
to be quashed and the same are hereby quashed.

9 9

4- !w. nA -1 -IT rl i <?.nn<;pH ol"
In view of the above. t!ie O.A ...-r

ccordingly. No costs.

(SHANTA SHASTRY)
MEMBER (A)

Rakesh

(KULDIP SINGH)
MEMBERCJI

I  'n




